

Dated : 19th March 2019

The Secretary, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Bombay – 400 001

Security Code: 523716

Sub: Intimation of purchase of shares under approved trading plan

Dear Sir,

This is to intimate you that Mr. Sanjeev Rawat acting as Vice President of the company had an approved trading plan dated 19th August 2017 intimated to the exchange. Mr. Sanjeev Rawat has intimated the company on 18th March 2019 that he had purchased 5,000 number of shares under the approved trading plan.

You are requested to kindly take note of this.

Thanking you, For **Ashiana Housing Ltd.**

Nitin Sharma (Company Secretary)



Dated: 19th March 2019

The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol : <u>ASHIANA</u>

Sub: Intimation of purchase of shares under approved trading plan

Dear Sir,

This is to intimate you that Mr. Sanjeev Rawat acting as Vice President of the company had an approved trading plan dated 19th August 2017 intimated to the exchange. Mr. Sanjeev Rawat has intimated the company on 18th March 2019 that he had purchased 5,000 number of shares under the approved trading plan.

You are requested to kindly take note of this.

Thanking you, For **Ashiana Housing Ltd.**

Nitin Sharma (Company Secretary)

Ashiana Housing Limited 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi 110 017 T: 011 4265 4265, F: 011 4265 4200 E: sales@ashianahousing.com, W: ashianahousing.com Regd. Office: 11G, Everest, 46/C Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 071